
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

March 29, 2012 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission    : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
        -vs-      : 
Commonwealth Edison Company   : 
       : 10-0520 
Investigation into compliance with the   : 
efficiency standard requirement of   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Section 8-103 of the Public Utilities Act.  : 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to you 
pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 
200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such 
other times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and 
replies are fixed at April 12, 2012, and April 19, 2012, respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a 
statement or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such 
language shall be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Haynes 
 
cc: Accounting      Energy 
 Ms. Pearce      Mr. Brightwell 
 Mr. Knepler 
 Mr. Tolsdorf 
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* Active Parties 
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Thomas S. O'Neill & Bradley Bjerning 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 

mailto:bradley.bjerning@comed.com 

 

Michael Brandt 

Manager  

Energy Eff. Planning & Measurement  

Commonwealth Edison Company  

3 Lincoln Centre  

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181  * 

mailto:michael.brandt@comed.com 

 

Michael S. Pabian 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL  

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

 

Henry T. Kelly & Julie Musselman Oost 

  for Illinois Power Agency  

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  

333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 

mailto:joost@kelleydrye.com 

 

Mark Pruitt, Director  

Illinois Power Agency  

James R. Thompson Center  

Floor 3, Ste. 3-355  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:mark.pruitt@illinois.gov 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Christie Redd Hicks & Chris Thomas 

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Janice A. Dale, Karen K. Lusson, 

  Susan L. Satter, Erica Randall 

  & Cathy Yu 

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:aerandall@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

Jennifer Hinman 

Case Manager  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jhinman@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Matthew L. Harvey & Nicole Luckey 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:nluckey@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Leslie D. Haynes 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
 


